Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
Heavy Current Chassis Mount 195-196 Series
Features
Open core & coil, 4-slot bracket mounting chokes.
Tolerance of 15% on both inductance & resistance.
Inductances measured at rated D.C. current.
The "195" series is single coil
The "196" series is dual coil - allowing more versatility
Recommended maximum operating voltage 600 VAC (winding to core).
Hipot tested at 2,500 VAC
Connections are made to a screw terminal or heavy copper tabs with holes
Perfect for high current power supply filtering.
195 Series
Part No.
Inductance mH D.C. Current Resistance Insulation Dimensions Mounting Slot Weight
(Millihenries) (Amps) (Ohms) Class A B C D E G (lbs.)
195A200 0.3 200 0.0012 - 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.00 5.25 0.28 x 0.56 46
195B100 0.5 100 0.002 - 6.38 6.25 5.38 5.25 4.13 0.28 x 0.56 31
195B150 0.5 150 0.0018 B 5.25 5.50 4.47 4.38 4.13 0.28 x 0.56 26
195C20 1 20 0.013 A 3.00 3.06 2.50 2.50 2.25 0.20 x 0.38 3
195C30 1 30 0.009 A 3.75 3.85 3.13 3.13 2.50 0.20 x 0.38 6
195C50 1 50 0.005 A 4.50 5.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 0.20 x 0.38 14.5
195C75 1 75 0.004 A 5.25 6.00 4.47 4.38 4.63 0.28 x 0.56 23
195C100 1 100 0.0036 B 5.25 6.50 4.47 4.38 5.13 0.28 x 0.56 26
195D50 1.4 50 0.005 - 6.38 5.50 5.38 5.25 3.88 0.28 x 0.56 28
195E20 2.5 20 0.022 A 3.75 4.20 3.13 3.13 2.75 0.20 x 0.38 6.5
195E30 2.5 30 0.013 A 4.50 5.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 0.20 x 0.38 12.5
195E50 2.5 50 0.008 A 5.25 6.00 4.47 4.38 4.63 0.28 x 0.56 23.5
195E75 2.5 75 0.008 B 6.00 6.63 5.16 5.00 4.88 0.28 x 0.56 32.5
195E100 2.5 100 0.006 B 9.00 9.75 7.50 7.00 6.00 0.44 x 0.75 88
195F30 4 30 0.018 - 6.38 5.00 5.38 5.25 3.25 0.28 x 0.56 23
195G10 5 10 0.04 A 3.75 3.60 3.13 3.13 2.25 0.20 x 0.38 5.5
195G20 5 20 0.025 A 4.50 4.75 3.75 3.75 3.00 0.20 x 0.38 10.5
195G25 5 25 0.014 - 5.25 6.00 4.44 4.38 3.63 0.28 x 0.56 18
Quality Products. Service Excellence.
Data subject to change without notice.
195G30 5 30 0.023 A 5.25 5.00 4.47 4.38 3.63 0.28 x 0.56 16
195G50 5 50 0.021 B 7.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 4.50 0.38 x 0.63 38
195G75 5 75 0.01 B 9.00 9.50 7.76 7.00 7.00 0.44 x 0.75 87
195H20 7 20 0.062 - 5.25 6.00 4.44 4.38 3.63 0.28 x 0.56 17
195J10 10 10 0.07 A 3.75 4.35 3.13 3.13 3.00 0.20 x 0.38 8
195J12 10 12.5 0.072 B 4.12 3.25 3.44 3.44 2.34 0.20 x 0.38 -
195J20 10 20 0.045 A 5.25 5.00 4.47 4.38 3.63 0.28 x 0.56 17.5
195J30 10 30 0.037 A 6.00 7.50 5.00 5.00 5.88 0.31 x 0.50 36
195J50 10 50 0.023 B 9.00 9.75 7.50 7.00 6.25 0.44 x 0.75 79
195K12 15 12 0.062 - 5.25 5.50 4.44 4.38 3.13 0.28 x 0.56 14
195K16 15 16 0.062 - 5.25 6.00 4.44 4.38 3.63 0.28 x 0.56 17
195M10 20 10 0.013 A 4.50 4.75 3.75 3.75 3.00 0.20 x 0.38 10.2
195M20 20 20 0.075 A 6.00 7.50 5.00 5.00 5.88 0.31 x 0.50 34
195M30 20 30 0.045 B 6.00 7.63 5.16 5.00 5.88 0.28 x 0.56 41
195P5 30 5 0.23 A 3.75 4.20 3.13 3.13 2.75 0.20 x 0.38 6.5
195P8 30 8 0.3 - 4.12 3.75 3.50 3.43 3.00 0.20 x 0.38 -
195P10 30 10 0.17 A 4.50 5.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 0.20 x 0.38 16
195P20 30 20 0.13 B 5.25 6.91 4.47 4.38 5.54 0.28 x 0.56 28
195Q2 35 2 0.61 B 2.63 2.00 2.21 2.19 1.75 0.19 x 0.38 -
195Q6 40 6 0.4 - 3.75 3.62 3.25 3.12 3.00 0.20 x 0.38 -
195R10 50 10 0.165 A 5.25 5.50 4.47 4.38 4.13 0.28 x 0.56 26
195R20 50 20 0.13 B 9.00 8.25 7.50 7.00 5.75 0.44 x 0.75 72
195S2 70 2 0.9 - 3.37 2.75 2.87 2.81 2.12 0.20 x 0.38 -
195S4 70 4 0.6 - 3.75 3.25 3.13 3.13 2.50 0.20 x 0.38 -
195T1 100 1 1.5 - 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00 0.20 x 0.38 -
195T5 100 5 0.64 A 4.50 5.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 0.20 x 0.38 14
195T10 100 10 0.42 B 7.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 4.25 0.38 x 0.63 35
Part No.
Inductance mH D.C. Current Resistance Insulation Dimensions Mounting Slot Weight
(Millihenries) (Amps) (Ohms) Class A B C D E G (lbs.)
196 Series - Dual Coil - Heavy Current Chokes
Part
No.
Parallel
Connected
Series
Connected Resistance
Insulation Overall Dimensions
Mounting
WeightInductance mH
D.C.
Current Inductance mH
D.C.
Current
(Each
Winding) Slot
(Millihenries) (Amps) (Millihenries) (Amps) (Ohms) Class A B C D E G (lbs.)
196B50 0.125 100 0.5 50 0.018 - 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.00 0.28 x 0.56 9.05
196D25 0.3 50 1.2 25 0.005 - 3.75 4.25 3.13 3.13 2.75 0.28 x 0.56 6.45
196G12 1.2 24 4.8 12 0.024 - 3.38 3.56 2.81 2.81 3.00 0.20 x 0.38 6
196K6 3 12 12 6 0.056 - 3.37 3.06 2.81 2.81 2.50 0.20 x 0.38 4.45
196M4 5 8 20 4 0.11 - 3.00 2.87 2.50 2.50 2.50 0.20 x 0.38 3.3
196Q2 10 4 40 2 0.24 - 3.12 2.12 2.75 2.81 - 0.19 1.85
196S1 18 2 72 1 0.553 - 2.00 2.00 2.31 2.38 - 0.19 1.4
© 2017. Hammond Manufacturing Ltd. All rights reserved.